Bonitron Braking Transistors are used with AC drives to allow full
power braking and eliminate overvoltage faults. This permits
controlled braking and dramatically shortens motor stopping
time. The M3575T and M3675T series are ideal for drives
with no internal braking transistor or 7th IGBT and work with
variable frequency drives to monitor the DC bus. If overvoltage
occurs, the braking transistor shunts the excess energy through
a braking resistor to prevent overvoltage faults.

HP
Model
Number
Peak
Current
Cont.
Current
Min.
Resistance
Dimensions
(H x W x D)
UL and CUL
Listing
2.5HP M3675T-U10 10A 2A 19Ω 7.00" x 2.06" x 6.75"
5HP M3675T-L10 10A 2A 38Ω 7.00" x 2.06" x 6.75"
8HP M3575T-L15 15A 3.8A 25Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 8.70" UL and CUL
15HP M3575T-L30 30A 7.75A 12.5Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 8.70" UL and CUL
30HP M3575T-L60 60A 15A 6.25Ω 12.75" x 4.00" x 8.70" UL and CUL
63HP M3575T-L125 125A 32A 3Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
75HP M3575T-L150 150A 38A 2.5Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
100HP M3575T-L200 200A 51A 1.9Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
150HP M3575T-L300 300A 77A 1.3Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
300HP M3575T-L600 600A 155A 0.7Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
7.5HP M3675T-E10 10A 2A 62Ω 7.00" x 2.06" x 6.75"
12.5HP M3575T-E15 15A 3.8A 41.25Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 8.70"
25HP M3575T-E30 30A 7.75A 20.5Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 8.70"
63HP M3575T-E75 75A 19A 8.25Ω 12.75" x 4.00" x 8.70"
100HP M3575T-E125 125A 32A 5Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
125HP M3575T-E150 120A 38A 4.1Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
165HP M3575T-E200 200A 51A 3.1Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
240HP M3575T-E300 300A 77A 2Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
530HP M3575T-E600 600A 155A 1.1Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
10HP M3675T-H10 10A 2A 75Ω 7.00" x 2.06" x 6.75"
15HP M3575T-H15 15A 3.8A 50Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 7.70" UL and CUL
30HP M3575T-H30 30A 7.75A 25Ω 12.75" x 3.00" x 7.70" UL and CUL
75HP M3575T-H75 75A 19A 10Ω 12.75" x 4.00" x 7.70" UL and CUL
125HP M3575T-H125 125A 32A 6Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
150HP M3575T-H150 150A 38A 5Ω 17.75" x 6.50" x 8.00"
200HP M3575T-H200 200A 51A 3.75Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
300HP M3575T-H300 300A 77A 2.5Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
600HP M3575T-H600 600A 155A 1.25Ω 17.75" x 7.00" x 8.00"
230 - 240VAC | 375VDC Setpoint
380 - 415VAC | 620VDC Setpoint
460 - 480VAC | 750VDC Setpoint
115 - 120VAC | 190 VDC Setpoint